///>*/77
M A R T I N Y A T E S . Ill
1912 - 1985
F R A N K W. Y A T E S
1 9 3 6 - 1 9 8 6
kTES
PETROLEUM
CdRPDRHTIDN P E Y T O N Y A T E S

Wildcat Morrow
" Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
E
u WeU Type Code
G
" Cable/Rotary
R
'* Lease Type Code
S
" Crouod Level Dcratioa
-'3814'
" Multiple
.N
" Proposed Depth
10,700*
" Formation
Morrow
" Coatractor
Not determinec
" Spud Date
ASAP
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing wettht/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17 1/2" 13 3/8" 54.5# 349' In place G i r m l a fp
12 1/4" 8 5 /8 " 24. 0# 1650' In place Circulate
• 7 7 /8" . 5 1/2" 15.5#&17 10700' 1400 sx ks - warrated
Deseribe the proposed progran. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK eive the data oa the present productive xsae and proposed new productivt
zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sh carts if necessary.
Yates Petroleum Corporation proposes to re-enter and deepen this well
which was P/A'd by Mitchell Energy Corporation in January, 1984. We plan
to clean out to 8000* then deepen well to 10700'. Wil l run 5 1/2"
casing to 10700' and test and complete well for a l l potental zones.
Cut Brine Salt/Gel Starch 0-8000'; Cut Brine Salt/Gel Starch 8000' to
TD.
u 1 hereby certify that tbe m/onnsuon given ibpvc is (rue sod complete to the best
of my tnowtcdrc lad bejier\ \ \
Signature: vL^Ayv.\ ^ QJIIU^CIAA
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
u 1 hereby certify that tbe m/onnsuon given ibpvc is (rue sod complete to the best
of my tnowtcdrc lad bejier\ \ \
Signature: vL^Ayv.\ ^ QJIIU^CIAA Approved by:
Printed rt*mf • V
Ken Beardemphl
Title:
T , U e : Landman Approvst D.ic: Hipirsboo D.ic
October 20, 1997(505) 748-1471
Coocjitjovu of ApprovAj ;
District I
PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 8*241-1980
District a
PO Drawer DD, Artraia. NM 88211-0719
District I I I
1000 Rio Braios Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
PO Box 2088, SanU Fe, NM 87504-2088
State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals A Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1994
LastructioQs oa back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' API Number ' Pool Code * Pool Name
Wildca t Morrow'
4 Property Code 1 Property Name
I n d i a n H i l l s ARG State
' Well Number
1
'OGRID No.
025575
' Operator Name
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION